© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2010 [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 224]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JULY 28, 2010 Aadi 12, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2041

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

APPOINTMENT OF CERTAIN PERSON AS VICE-CHANCELLOR OF THE BHARATHIDASAN UNIVERSITY, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI FOR CERTAIN PERIOD UNDER THE BHARATHIDASAN UNIVERSITY ACT.

[G.O. (1D) No. 155, Higher Education (H2), 28th July 2010, ஆடி 12, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2041.]

No. II(2)/HE/486(a-1)/2010.

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 12 (1) and (3) of the Bharathidasan University Act, 1981, His Excellency the Governor-Chancellor hereby appoints Dr. K. Meena, Principal, Shrimathi Indira Gandhi College, Tiruchirappalli as the Vice-Chancellor, Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli for a period of three years with effect from the date of her assuming office.

APPOINTMENT OF CERTAIN PERSON AS VICE-CHANCELLOR OF THE ANNA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI FOR CERTAIN PERIOD UNDER THE ANNA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI ACT.

[G.O. (1D) No. 156, Higher Education (I-1), 28th July 2010, ஆடி 12, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2041.]

No. II(2)/HE/486(a-2)/2010.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-sections (1) and (3) of Section 11 of the Anna University of Technology, Tiruchirappalli Act 41 of 2006, His Excellency the Governor-Chancellor hereby appoints Dr. P. Devadas Manoharan, Head of the Department, Civil Engineering, Professor and Head, Structural Engineering Division, College of Engineering, Anna University, Chennai-25 as Vice-Chancellor, Anna University of Technology, Tiruchirappalli for a period of three years from the date of his assuming office.

K. GANESAN, Principal Secretary to Government.

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF STATIONERY AND PRINTING, CHENNAI ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU